Flow Indicator Totaliser
• Indication through LED
• Input selectable as linear / square root.
• Normal / Batch mode for operation
• Averaging of inputs for turbulent flow.
• Programmable low flow cut-off.
• Software calibration.
U24

 03
  F-244
HOW TO ORDER
BASIC MODEL:
01   DIN Standard
Enclosure:
Input:
03     4-20 mA
02Ret. Output:
01     4-20 mA     02       0 - 5 V
01Alarm:
01     Alarm 1 02    Alarm 2
08Transmitter Supply:
01     24 V DC  30 mA 08    Other
02Communication Port:
02   Weather Proof 03   Flame Proof
  04     0-5/1-5 V
    09       None
 03    Batch
Ordering Example: F-244- 01 - 03 - 02 - 01 -08 - 02 - 01
9
6
 m
m
250mm
FUSE
1 AMP
107
230 V AC
P. S.
RELAY O/P
FOR
BATCH
96
EP NNO
24V DC
AUX. P.S.
30mA
-
4
85
LNC
+
3
INPUT
4-20 mA
DC
-
2
+
1
92mm
9
2
 m
m
96 (+/- 1 mm.)
9
6
 (
+
/-
 1
 m
m
.)
P
F-244
TOTALISER
FLOW RATE
ALM1 ALM2
  06     0-10 Khz
04    All 09    None
09    None
01     RS 232 02   RS 485 09    None
01Power Supply:
 01     24 V DC 02   230 V AC
Flow Indicator Totaliser
 F-244